
                                                 State University System of Florida

Fall/Spring Cost of Attendance On-Campus for Full-Time Undergraduate Florida Residents 2025-2026.

Institution Tuition & Fees Books & Supplies Housing & Food Transportation Other Expenses Total

FAMU $5,645 $1,138 $13,164 $1,446 $4,488 $25,881
FAU $5,976 $1,288 $16,414 $2,390 $5,020 $31,088

FGCU $6,118 $1,200 $11,940 $2,750 $2,750 $24,758
FIU $6,566 $1,350 $13,852 $2,946 $3,474 $28,188
FPU $4,940 $858 $15,011 $1,839 $2,335 $24,983
FSU $5,654 $1,200 $14,020 $2,460 $2,432 $25,766
NCF $6,723 $1,200 $13,912 $1,100 $2,170 $25,105
UCF $5,954 $1,200 $13,412 $2,126 $3,104 $25,796
UF $6,380 $825 $12,615 $1,660 $2,700 $24,180

UNF $6,390 $1,200 $11,810 $3,029 $2,368 $24,797
USF $6,410 $780 $14,824 $2,176 $2,944 $27,134
UWF $6,360 $1,600 $12,702 $2,386 $3,150 $26,198

Average per 
year

$6,093 $1,153 $13,640 $2,192 $3,078 $26,156

Source: Annual Survey of SUS Institutions 

Notes: Costs that make up the "Other Expense" category can include but are not limited to the following: clothing maintenance/laundry, computer/cell phone,  
student health insurance, and other personal  costs.  USF-Sarasota Manatee is  not included in this  table because this  institution does not have residential  
students.
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                                                 State University System of Florida

Fall/Spring Cost of Attendance Off-Campus for Full-Time Undergraduate Florida Residents 2025-2026.

Institution Tuition & Fees Books & Supplies Housing & Food Transportation Other Expenses Total

FAMU $5,645 $1,138 $10,630 $2,038 $5,986 $25,437
FAU $5,976 $1,288 $17,328 $3,170 $5,020 $32,782

FGCU $6,118 $1,200 $14,184 $2,750 $2,750 $27,002
FIU $6,566 $1,350 $14,102 $4,122 $3,474 $29,614
FPU $4,940 $858 $13,853 $2,419 $2,335 $24,405
FSU $5,654 $1,200 $14,020 $2,460 $2,432 $25,766
NCF $6,723 $1,200 $17,956 $1,100 $2,170 $29,149
UCF $5,954 $1,200 $13,412 $2,126 $3,104 $25,796
UF $6,380 $825 $12,615 $1,660 $2,700 $24,180

UNF $6,390 $1,200 $11,950 $2,889 $2,368 $24,797
USF $6,410 $780 $13,792 $2,176 $2,944 $26,102
UWF $6,360 $1,600 $14,385 $2,386 $3,150 $27,881

Average per 
year

$6,093 $1,153 $14,019 $2,441 $3,203 $26,909

Source: Annual Survey of SUS Institutions 

Notes: Costs that make up the "Other Expense" category can include but are not limited to the following: clothing maintenance/laundry, computer/cell phone,  
student health insurance, and other personal  costs.  USF-Sarasota Manatee is  not included in this  table because this  institution does not have residential  
students.
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                                                 State University System of Florida

Fall/Spring Cost of Attendance At Home for Full-Time Undergraduate Florida Residents 2025-2026.

Institution Tuition & Fees Books & Supplies Housing & Food Transportation Other Expenses Total

FAMU $5,645 $1,138 $2,686 $2,038 $5,986 $17,493
FAU $5,976 $1,288 $6,064 $3,170 $5,020 $21,518

FGCU $6,118 $1,200 $5,040 $2,750 $2,750 $17,858
FIU $6,566 $1,350 $4,910 $4,122 $3,226 $20,174
FPU $4,940 $858 $5,350 $2,419 $2,335 $15,902
FSU $5,654 $1,200 $9,810 $1,230 $2,432 $20,326
NCF $6,723 $1,200 $7,912 $1,100 $2,170 $19,105
UCF $5,954 $1,200 $6,766 $2,126 $3,104 $19,150
UF $6,380 $825 $4,560 $1,660 $2,700 $16,125

UNF $6,390 $1,200 $6,696 $2,889 $2,368 $19,543
USF $6,410 $780 $7,188 $2,176 $2,944 $19,498
UWF $6,360 $1,600 $5,030 $2,386 $3,150 $18,526

Average per 
year

$6,093 $1,153 $6,001 $2,339 $3,182 $18,768

Source: Annual Survey of SUS Institutions 

Notes: Costs that make up the "Other Expense" category can include but are not limited to the following: clothing maintenance/laundry, computer/cell phone,  
student health insurance, and other personal  costs.  USF-Sarasota Manatee is  not included in this  table because this  institution does not have residential  
students.
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